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Bestell-Nr. A 20 3 2002 05
(Kennziffer A II – m 5/02)

Vorläufige Ergebnisse

Verwaltungsbezirk
Ehe-

schlie-
ßungen

Lebend Geborene

Tot
Geborene

Gestorbene 

insgesamt

und zwar

männlich
Eltern

miteinander
verheiratet

insgesamt

und zwar

männlich
im ersten
Lebens-

jahr

darunter
in den ersten

7 Tagen

Kreisfreie Städte
Düsseldorf
Duisburg

 323
 260

 390
 372

 193
 216

 304
 312

–
2

 485
 496

 219
 235

1
2

1
1

Essen
Krefeld
Mönchengladbach
Mülheim an der Ruhr

 253
 137

 362
 144

 147
 107

 184
 126

Oberhausen
Remscheid
Solingen
Wuppertal

 151
 69

 127
 82

 100
 222

 123
 227

 196
 72

 277
 107

 108
 66

 139
 97

1
2

 648
 177

–
1

 229
 187

 67
 40

 91
 70

 58
 117

 103
 182

–
1

 219
 114

–
–

 153
 348

 276
 93

2
–

 101
 88

–
2

2
–
–
2

 97
 58

1
–

 61
 163

–
–

1
–
–
–

Kreise
Kleve
Mettmann

 183
 317

 203
 341

Neuss
Viersen
Wesel

 297
 167

 309
 208

 284  343

 100
 167

 173
 281

2
2

 236
 419

 161
 108

 260
 171

 170  262

–
1

 345
 232

1  388

Reg.-Bez. Düsseldorf
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

3 017
1 769

3 541
2 137

1 248 1 404

Kreisfreie Städte
Aachen
Bonn

 154
 192

 202
 224

1 839
1 133

2 829
1 682

 706 1 147

13
7

4 676
3 056

6 1 620

 104
 116

 159
 186

1
1

 198
 243

 99
 186

1
1

–
1

 176
 108

3
–

 191 1

3
–
–

2 151
1 391

14
8

 760 6

11
7
4

 86
 100

–
1

–
–

Köln
Leverkusen

Kreise

 606
 76

 731
 102

Aachen
Düren
Erftkreis
Euskirchen

 181
 161

 221
 177

 258
 121

 323
 119

 390
 58

 575
 90

2
–

 774
 155

 101
 80

 179
 149

 168
 62

 258
 97

–
–

 264
 211

2
1

 347
 151

Heinsberg
Oberbergischer Kreis
Rhein.-Berg. Kreis
Rhein-Sieg-Kreis

 162
 154

 166
 226

 189
 325

 180
 385

Reg.-Bez. Köln
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

2 579 3 056
1 028
1 551

1 259
1 797

 79
 128

 133
 183

 104
 203

 153
 324

1
2

 183
 230

1
–

 204
 461

1 593 2 486
 668
 925

1 010
1 476

11 3 421
4
7

1 370
2 051

 352
 61

5
–

3
–

 133
 102

–
–

 173
 79

1
–

–
–
–
–

 86
 107

–
4

 98
 241

2
3

–
3
2
1

1 618 16
 599
1 019

6
10

9
3
6
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Verwaltungsbezirk
Ehe-

schlie-
ßungen

Lebend Geborene

Tot
Geborene

Gestorbene 

insgesamt

und zwar

männlich
Eltern

miteinander
verheiratet

insgesamt

und zwar

männlich
im ersten
Lebens-

jahr

darunter
in den ersten

7 Tagen

Kreisfreie Städte
Bottrop
Gelsenkirchen

 78
 159

 74
 173

Münster

Kreise
Borken

 161  194

 211  278

 38
 80

 63
 143

3
–

 94
 292

 100  151

 152  231

2  192

1  261
Coesfeld
Recklinghausen
Steinfurt
Warendorf

 146
 355

 167
 392

 274
 172

 330
 234

Reg.-Bez. Münster
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

1 556 1 842
 398
1 158

 441
1 401

 93
 186

 146
 315

 171
 131

 274
 200

–
2

 160
 609

1
2

 305
 203

 951 1 523
 218
 733

 357
1 166

11 2 116
5
6

 578
1 538

 40
 147

1
3

1
2

 76 –

 123 –

–

–
 73
 289

–
4

 148
 90

–
1

–
–
–
1

 986 9
 263
 723

4
5

4
3
1

Kreisfreie Stadt
Bielefeld  201  252

Kreise
Gütersloh
Herford

 228
 179

 295
 192

 132  206 2  267

 163
 99

 250
 154

1
–

 223
 232

Höxter
Lippe
Minden-Lübbecke
Paderborn

 94
 237

 111
 307

 213
 176

 230
 232

Reg.-Bez. Detmold
davon kreisfreie Stadt

Kreise

1 328 1 619
 201
1 127

 252
1 367

 55
 158

 98
 253

 122
 119

 184
 199

1
1

 113
 314

1
3

 286
 229

 848 1 344
 132
 716

 206
1 138

9 1 664
2
7

 267
1 397

 117 3 1

 107
 103

1
1

–
1

 50
 141

–
2

 139
 105

3
2

–
1
2
2

 762 12
 117
 645

3
9

7
1
6

Kreisfreie Städte
Bochum  228  242
Dortmund
Hagen
Hamm
Herne

 275
 86

 428
 132

 93
 79

 128
 128

 114  198 –  351
 208
 59

 342
 115

 66
 59

 111
 101

–
–

 564
 206

–
–

 140
 175

Kreise
Ennepe-Ruhr-Kreis
Hochsauerlandkreis

 239
 151

 211
 208

Märkischer Kreis
Olpe
Siegen-Wittgenstein
Soest

 260
 107

 416
 109

 188
 193

 199
 233

 110
 105

 165
 169

1
1

 343
 260

 215
 53

 342
 97

 106
 114

 170
 195

2
–

 379
 98

2
1

 238
 282

 159 – –
 276
 89

1
–

 60
 82

–
3

1
–
–
3

 167
 114

1
3

1
–

 181
 47

–
1

 109
 118

1
3

–
–
–
1

Unna

Reg.-Bez. Arnsberg
davon kreisfreie Städte

 236  243

2 135
 761

2 677
1 058

Kreise

Nordrhein-Westfalen

1 374 1 619

10 615 12 735

 115  194

1 324
 506

2 199
 867

4  323

11
–

3 359
1 436

 818 1 332

6 555 10 381

11 1 923

55 15 236
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise
4 157
6 458

5 147
7 588

2 657
3 898

4 122
6 259

18
37

6 707
8 529

 156 2

1 558
 666

15
4

1

7
4

 892 11

7 075 66

3

38
3 036
4 039

25
41

18
20


